

W5 2025 Product Information

	Serving Weight	Size	Calories	Total Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total Carbohydrate (g)	Dietary Fiber (g)	Sugar (g)	Added Sugars (g)	Protein (g)
Nutritional Information													
Raspberry White Chocolate Frozen Yogurt	3 oz	mini	100	1	0	0	0	55	21	0	19	12	3
	5 oz	small	170	1.5	0.5	0	5	90	35	0	32	20	6
	8 oz	medium	280	2	1	0	5	150	56	0	51	33	9
	13 oz	large	450	3.5	1.5	0	5	240	91	0	83	53	15
	25 oz	take home	870	7	2.5	0	15	460	174	1	160	102	28
Mini Macaron	11	1 ea	50	2.5	1	0	0	5	6	0	6	6	1

Ingredient Statement	
Raspberry White Chocolate Frozen Yogurt	ORIGINAL FROZEN YOGURT (Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Nonfat Yogurt [Nonfat Milk, Live and Active Cultures], Nonfat Yogurt Powder [Nonfat Milk, Culture], Fructose, Dextrose, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Guar Gum, contains Active Live Cultures: <i>S. thermophilus</i> , <i>L. bulgaricus</i> , <i>L. acidophilus</i> , <i>Bifidobacterium</i> ssp., <i>L. rhamnosus</i> , <i>L. casei</i>), RASPBERRY FLAVOR (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Raspberries, Citric Acid, Certified Color: Beetroot Red, Vegetable Extracts, Pectin, Natural and Artificial Flavors), WHITE CHOCOLATE PASTE [Vegetable Fat (Peanuts), Sugar, Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Sunflower Lecithin, Alpha-Tocopherol].
Mini Macaron	Sugars (Icing Sugar, Granulated Sugar, Raspberry, Glucose Syrup, Caramelized Sugar), Almonds, Water, Butter, Liquid Egg White, White Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Lecithin (Sunflower, Rapeseed), Natural Vanilla Flavour], Chocolate [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Lecithin (Sunflower, Rapeseed), Natural Vanilla Flavour], Milk Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Lecithin (Sunflower, Rapeseed), Natural Vanilla Flavour], Starch (Corn, Potato), Dried Egg White, Caramel Salted Butter [Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Milk (Condensed Milk, Sugar), Salted Butter (Butter, Salt), Sugar, Water, Salt], Pistachio Nuts, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Coconut Fat, Mono- and Diglycerides, Hazelnuts, Natural Flavours, Pectin, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Bourbon Vanilla Extract, Sunflower Oil, Xanthan Gum, Spirulina Extract, Citric Acid, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Carotene, Cochineal, Ground Bourbon Vanilla Pods, Sunflower Lecithin).

	Eggs	Milk	Peanuts	Soy	Sesame	Tree Nuts	Wheat
Allergens							
Raspberry White Chocolate Frozen Yogurt		X	X				
Mini Macaron	X	X				X	

Percentage Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice, but calorie needs vary.

The Nutritional Information Pinkberry® has provided is based on standard product formulations. Product variations may occur based on regional differences, ingredient substitutions, seasonal conditions, differences in product preparation at the store and suppliers. Some items listed may not be available in all stores. This list may not include test products, limited time offers, custom orders, self-service orders and regional menu variations.